

12 November 2010

Ms Kim-Ly Nguyen Senior Adviser, Issuers (Sydney) Australian Stock Exchange Limited Exchange Centre Level 6, 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Ms Nguyen,

Mooter Media Limited: Offer for Entellect Solutions Limited Unconditional

In respect of the offer (**Offer**) made by Mooter Media Limited ACN 059 081 293 (**MMZ**) pursuant to a bidder's statement dated 11 October 2010 as varied by a second supplementary bidder's statement dated 29 October 2010 (**Bidder's Statement**) for all of the ordinary shares in Entellect Solutions Limited ACN 009 221 783, MMZ is pleased to advise that all of the conditions contained in section 7.1 of Part 8 of the Bidder's Statement have been waived.

In accordance with section 650F(3) if the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth), we enclose a notice stating that the Offer has been freed from all conditions.

A copy of this notice has been sent to Entellect Solutions Limited.

Yours sincerely

John Diddams Company Secretary

MOOTER MEDIA LIMITED ACN 059 081 293

12 November 2010

NOTICE OF FREEING OFF-MARKET BID FROM DEFEATING CONDITIONS

To: Entellect Solutions Limited ACN 009 221 783 (ESN)

And To: Each person to whom an offer was made (**Offer**) by Mooter Media Limited ACN 059 081 293 (**MMZ**) pursuant to a bidder's statement dated 11 October 2010 as varied by a second supplementary bidder's statement dated 29 October 2010 (**Bidder's Statement**). A previous supplementary bidder's statement in relation to the offer was lodged with ASIC on 18 October 2010.

In relation to the Offers, MMZ hereby gives notice pursuant to section 650F(1) of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth) that:

- (a) it declares the Offers and any takeover contract arising from acceptance of the Offers free from all of the defeating conditions set out in section 7.1 of Part 8 of the Bidder's Statement; and
- (b) as at the date of this notice, MMZ's voting power in ESN is 23.96%.

Pursuant to a resolution of the Board of MMZ.

John Diddams Director (Alternate for Peter Jermyn) and Company Secretary Mooter Media Limited